Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		09/18/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	222 Berkeley Street, 20th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Morgenthaler Partners, attn: John D. Lutsi
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	78930746	MARK ANDY			
Serial Number:	78861936	MARK ANDY			
Registration Number:	3059725	WORLD CLASS CONVERTING			
Registration Number:	2969269	MA DT SERIES			
Registration Number:	2924749	MA LP 3000			
Registration Number:	2775199	СОМСО			
Registration Number:	3009918	UVTECHNOLOGY			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. trademarks@bakerlaw.com, rroby@bakerlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rebecca L. Roby

1050 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 1100 Address Line 1:

Baker & Hostetler LLP Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0223

900062504

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38729-00020			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca L. Roby			
Signature:	/rlr/			
Date:	11/13/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=MAC assignment#page1.tif source=MAC assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

MAI Capital Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at c/o Morgenthaler Partners, attn: John D. Lutsi, 222 Berkeley Street, 20th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02116 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Trademark;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademark, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the right of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

Witness my hand and seal this / day of September, 2006.

By' CMM JUNA Name: HMM WARD Title: Free 104mt County of New CAST LE STATE & DE On this / G day of Septem, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Amn waln, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was License to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. [affix seal]

Notary Public JOANN C. HALL

Notary Public Jotary Public - State of Delaware

My commission expires July 14, 2007

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

US1DOCS 5651322v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0225

Schedule A Assignment of U.S. Trademarks from Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. to MAI Capital Holdings, Inc.

Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark	<u>Country</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next <u>Renewal</u>
MARK ANDY	United States	78/930,746	07/16/06			
MARK ANDY	United States	78/861,936	04/14/06			

Issued Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next <u>Renewal</u>
WORLD CLASS CONVERTING	United States	78/505,372	10/25/04	3,059,725	02/14/06	02/14/16
MA DT SERIES (stylized)	United States	76/540,834	08/15/03	2,969,269	07/19/05	07/19/15
MA LP 3000 (stylized)	United States	76/540,833	08/15/03	2,924,749	02/08/05	02/08/15
сомсо	United States	76/468,651	11/08/02	2,775,199	10/21/03	10/21/13
UVTECHNOLOGY	United States	76/468,652	11/08/02	3,009,918	11/01/05	11/01/15

- 2 -

US1DOCS 5651322v1

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0226